#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hollywood Casino Corporation		10/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hollywood Casinos, LLC	
Street Address:	825 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 200	
City:	Wyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19610	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3489440	HOLLYWOOD RESERVATION BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	3489441	RESERVATION BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	1851759	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	1902030	HOLLYWOOD EPIC BUFFET
Registration Number:	1903858	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	1903176	HOLLYWOOD EPIC BUFFET
Registration Number:	1904686	HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE
Registration Number:	1904687	HOLLYWOOD SCREEN TEST
Registration Number:	1928914	HOLLYWOOD SCREEN TEST
Registration Number:	1949319	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	3791616	HOORAY FOR HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	1974466	FAIRBANKS
Registration Number:	1990629	HOLLYWOOD MARQUEE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0665** 

Registration Number:	4234792	TURN 2 LOUNGE
Registration Number:	4332060	TURN 2
Registration Number:	4400203	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	4399890	EPIC BUFFET
Registration Number:	4399889	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Registration Number:	4403448	EB EPIC BUFFET
Registration Number:	4258430	HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT KANSAS SPEEDWAY
Registration Number:	4258429	HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT KANSAS SPEEDWAY
Serial Number:	85963912	HOLLYWOOD GAMING
Serial Number:	85964330	HOLLYWOOD GAMING
Serial Number:	85769770	HOLLYWOOD CASINO
Serial Number:	85858883	HOLLYWOOD POKER OPEN
Serial Number:	85775528	НРО
Serial Number:	85727812	HOLLYWOOD POKER OPEN
Serial Number:	85498773	HOLLYWOOD POKER
Serial Number:	85563891	HOLLYWOOD POKER TOUR
Serial Number:	86045257	HOLLYWOOD SUPERSTAR REELS MEGA REELS RIS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8209

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00128622
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs
Signature:	/Hara K. Jacobs/
Date:	10/21/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger of HCC into Hollywood Casinos LLC#page1.tif source=Merger of HCC into Hollywood Casinos LLC#page2.tif source=Merger of HCC into Hollywood Casinos LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0666 Delaware

1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HOLLYWOOD CASINO CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "HOLLYWOOD CASINOS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HOLLYWOOD CASINOS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5393568 8100M

DATE: 10-18-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0825151

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0667** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

131210279

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:25 AM 10/18/2013 FILED 08:30 AM 10/18/2013 SRV 131210279 - 5393568 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HOLLYWOOD CASINO CORPORATION INTO HOLLYWOOD CASINOS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Hollywood Casinos, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Hollywood Casino Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is: Hollywood Casinos, LLC ("Surviving Entity")

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity after the effective time of the merger.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on October 18, 2013 at 9:30 a.m.

**SIXTH**: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 825 Berkshire Boulevard, Wyomissing, PA 19610, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature page to follow]

#17983211 v2 (Step 17(d)) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person as of the Otto Co., 2013.

HOLLYWOOD CASINOS, LLC

CRC Holdings, Inc., its sole member Ву:

Name: Robert S. Ippolito Title: Secretary and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Step 17(d))]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0669** 

**RECORDED: 10/21/2013**